

CIN : L74999DL2003GOI118633



RVNL/SECY/STEX/2019

13th February, 2020

BSE Limited

1st Floor, New Trade Wing,
Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy
Towers, Dalal Street Fort,
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 542649

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400051
Scrip Code: RVNL

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) of Rail Vikas Nigam Limited (RVNL) for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019, as published in Newspapers (English & Hindi).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For Rail Vikas Nigam Limited



Kalpna

(Kalpana Dubey)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

ATLANTIC COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 6th Floor, Vikram Tower, 4, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110 005
 CIN: L19890DL1985PLC020372, Ph: 011-4338140, Fax: 011-25762214
 E-mail ID: limitedatlantic@gmail.com, Website: www.atlantic-commercial.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2019 (₹ in Lakh except per share details)

Sl.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended on			Year ended
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2019	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	-	-	-	-	-	4.50	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.78)	(0.51)	(0.30)	(2.76)	(2.48)	1.19	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.78)	(0.51)	(0.30)	(2.76)	(2.48)	1.19	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.82)	(0.46)	(0.30)	(2.75)	(2.48)	0.78	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.82)	(0.46)	(0.36)	(2.75)	(2.48)	0.78	
6	Equity Share Capital	73.50	73.50	73.50	73.50	73.50	73.50	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous period	-	-	-	-	-	40.08	
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	1. Basic (in ₹)	(0.11)	(0.06)	(0.05)	(0.37)	(0.34)	0.11	
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	(0.11)	(0.06)	(0.05)	(0.37)	(0.34)	0.11	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.sebi.in) and on the company's website (www.atlantic-commercial.com).

For Atlantic Commercial Company Limited
 Narendra Kishore Gaur
 Chairman
 DIN - 05168265

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 12.02.2020

FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Meerapoor, 6/5/191, Gandhi, Dist. Vaidyanpur (B.P. CIN: L2710AP2664PLC04252)
 WEBSITE: www.facorallloys.com PHONE: +91 8952 282025 FAX: +91 8952 282188 E-MAIL: facorallloys@facorgroup.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019 (₹ in Lakh)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
		31st December 2019	31st December 2018	31st December 2019	31st December 2018	31st December 2019	31st December 2018	31st December 2019	31st December 2018
1	Total income from operations	6,230.10	24,676.30	8,446.60	6,230.10	24,676.30	8,446.60		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(106.18)	2,550.58	363.84	(105.02)	2,499.87	360.40		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	367.64	2,807.56	231.13	362.80	2,756.85	227.69		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	114.45	3,517.41	759.45	109.61	1,466.70	256.01		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	90.19	1,444.66	263.24	53.63	759.53	804.52		
6	Equity Share Capital	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48		
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-		
8	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	0.06	0.78	0.13	0.06	0.75	0.13		
	(b) Diluted	0.06	0.78	0.13	0.06	0.75	0.13		

Note: Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserve) for the year ended 31st March, 2019 is ₹11,816.49 lakhs for standalone and ₹ 11,805.75 lakhs for consolidated result.

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors, at their Meeting held on 12th February, 2020. The statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the above standalone financial results.

Previous period figures are regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months Ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.facorallloys.com.

For FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED,
 R. K. SARAF
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 00096182)

Place: Huda, UP
 Date: 12th February 2020

AMRUTANJAN HEALTH CARE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: New No. 103 (Old No. 42-45), Luz Church Road, Mysore, Chennai-600 004
 Email ID: investor@amrutanjan.com | Website: www.amrutanjan.com | CIN No: L24231TN1906PLC00017

EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC 2019

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
	31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-19 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-18 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	8,275.40	7,480.77	6,993.58	20,215.76	18,808.08
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*	1,259.94	1,212.27	731.93	2,381.55	1,443.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,259.94	1,212.27	731.93	2,381.55	1,443.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	949.28	840.34	528.67	1,719.14	1,024.33
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	954.17	808.86	507.92	1,690.12	1,013.21
Equity Share Capital	292.31	292.31	292.31	292.31	292.31
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	14,281.32 (as at 31.3.2019)	14,281.32 (as at 31.3.2019)	12,573.60 (as at 31.03.2018)	14,281.32 (as at 31.03.2019)	12,573.60 (as at 31.03.2018)
Earnings Per Share (₹ 1/- each)**					
Basic & Diluted	3.25 (not annualized)	2.87 (not annualized)	1.81 (not annualized)	5.88 (not annualized)	3.51 (not annualized)
	8.38 (annualized)				

* Profit Before Tax (before & After exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) includes both Profit before tax from Continuing Operations & Discontinued Operations.
 ** EPS includes EPS from Continuing & Discontinued operations.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Nine Months Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amrutanjan.com.

The above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2019 in respect of Amrutanjan Health Care Limited (the Company) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12 February 2020. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company. The auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS), 34 - "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Interim dividend of INR 0.55 per share (55% on par value of INR 1 each), aggregating to INR 193.81 lakhs (including dividend distribution tax) has been paid during the quarter ended 31 December 2019.

Effective 1 April 2019, the Company adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" and applied the standard to lease contracts existing on 1 April 2019 using modified retrospective approach. Accordingly, the comparatives for the year ended 31 March 2019 has not been retrospectively adjusted. On transition, the adoption of new standard resulted in recognition of Right-of-Use (ROU) asset and lease liability.

For Amrutanjan Health Care Limited
 S. Sambhu Prasad
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai
 Date: 12, February 2020

Kiri Industries Limited

Future Full of Colours.....
 CIN: L24231GJ1988PLC034094
 Reg.Off: 7th Floor, Hasubhai Chambers, Opp. Town Hall, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 380 006
 Phone No. (0) 79-26574371/7273, (F) 079-26574374, Email: info@kiriindustries.com
 website: www.kiriindustries.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31/12/2019	30/09/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2018	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	31,703.96	32,640.08	20,196.55	1,01,028.50	1,09,650.41
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,142.02	4,026.89	3,269.89	12,208.86	15,440.47
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,142.02	4,026.89	3,269.89	12,208.86	15,440.47
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,411.00	3,411.01	2,674.70	9,749.98	13,129.14
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13,683.75	11,415.37	(865.26)	26,358.93	18,961.66
Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,362.06	3,362.06	3,134.40	3,362.06	3,134.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	1,63,598.54
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
Basic:	40.70	35.04	(2.76)	81.06	60.56
Diluted:	26.40	22.02	(1.67)	50.85	36.82

Extract from the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31/12/2019	30/09/2019	31/12/2019	31/12/2018	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	22,809.28	25,231.00	23,403.83	75,872.25	75,819.69
Profit Before Tax	1,391.31	1,543.11	2,290.17	5,800.51	9,981.14
Net Profit for the period after tax	1,134.11	1,288.86	2,210.14	5,015.19	8,908.06

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results ("Results") filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results are available on website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) as well as on the Company's website www.kiriindustries.com.

The statutory Auditor of the company has carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The above Results were reviewed by the Audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 12, 2020.

By order of the Board of Directors
 For Kiri Industries Limited
 Manish Kiri
 Managing Director

Date: February 12, 2020
 Place: Ahmedabad

Rail Vikas Nigam Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)
 RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LIMITED
 (A Govt. of India Enterprise)
 Registered office: 1st Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, R. K. Puram, New Delhi, South Delhi-110066
 CIN: L74999DL2003GOI118633, Email: investor@rvnl.org

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019 (₹ in lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2019	31.12.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2019	31.12.2019	31.12.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Revenue from Operations	3,69,926.50	10,30,990.48	3,01,874.38	3,69,926.50	10,30,990.48	3,01,874.38
2.	Other Income	7,385.76	20,899.94	6,297.68	7,387.34	18,907.12	6,300.24
3.	Total Income	3,77,312.26	10,51,890.42	3,08,172.06	3,77,313.84	10,49,897.60	3,08,174.62
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	27,986.63	74,208.96	24,443.90	18,541.32	65,552.43	33,266.23
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	27,986.63	74,208.96	24,443.90	18,541.32	65,552.43	33,266.23
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprehensive profit/ (loss) and other comprehensive income for the period)	19,761.56	59,212.66	19,129.17	10,316.12	50,555.12	27,951.62
7.	Equity Share Capital	2,08,502.01	2,08,502.01	2,08,502.01	2,08,502.01	2,08,502.01	2,08,502.01
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Earning per share (not annualized)						
	Basic	0.95	2.84	0.92	0.50	2.43	1.34
	Diluted	0.95	2.84	0.92	0.50	2.43	1.34

Note: The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February, 2020.

The auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019.

These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.rvnl.org.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Pradeep Gaur
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN:07243986

Place: New Delhi
 Dated: 12.02.2020

